or refunded to the account holder if the
account is closed and paid in full.
(3) A “delinquency” deposit may be
charged upon repeated delinquency of
any water, wastewater or solid waste
service account. Upon the occurrence of
a third delinquency charge within the
last three hundred sixty-five (365) day
period, the account holder shall be
required to make a combined deposit
equal to the average two (2) month
billing for the account holder's account.
(4) Delinquency deposits shall be held
either three hundred sixty-five (365)
days after the deposit was paid or three
hundred sixty-five (365) days after the
last occurrence of a delinquent account
charge, whichever occurs last. At such
time, the deposit shall be credited to the
utility account. If service is terminated
within three hundred sixty-five (365)
days of the delinquent account charge,
the deposit shall be credited to the
account or refunded if the account is
paid in full.
SECTION 2. REPEALER. All
ordinances or parts of ordinances in
conflict with the provisions of this
Ordinance are hereby repealed to the